PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas P. Hennessy	04/26/2000
Chon Tsai	04/26/2000
Jeffrey E. Brant	04/26/2000
Richard Laveault	04/26/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcoa Closure Systems International	
Street Address:	1205 East Elmore Street	
City:	Crawfordsville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47933	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D465731
Patent Number:	D457431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500894003

Fax Number: (724)337-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-337-4986

Email: merichkok@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: 2101 L Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111246.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mauri A. Sankus	

REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0966

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3 source=D465731#page1.tif source=D465731#page2.tif source=D465731#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0967

Assignment

Serial No.:	29/119,947	Filed:	March 10, 2000
	**************************************		/

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in CLOSURE and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Alcoa Closure Systems International, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1205 East Elmore Street, Crawfordsville, Indiana Indiana 47933 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Alcoa Closure Systems International (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undesigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

> PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0968

Serial No.: 29	/119,947		Filed:	March 10, 2000
	1	11 7/2		
	<u> </u>	Jeffrey E.	Brant	
	7 /	•	_	1
0	Executed the	his <u>U-t</u> day of	april	,2000.
State of Indepo	<u> </u>	,		
County of Montgo	nouf)	,		
On april 26	(/	0. Jeffrey E. Br	ant appeared	before me, a Notary Public,
in and for the State and Co	unty aforesaid, a	nd acknowledge	d that he free	ely and voluntarily subscribed
and executed the foregoing	g Assignment for	tne purposes an	d uses theren	n expressed.
	La	na LE	Villie	ver.
(SEAL)		No	otary Public	
	My Comm	ission Expires:_	augu	st 4, 2006
			0	· (
			2	
			Jan 1	
U		Richard L	aveault	>
			0	<i></i>
Q.,.	Executed the	nis <u>Hot</u> day of _	april	,2000.
State of Maian	<u>~)</u>) ss	,		
County of Monton	mir/)	•		
on april 26		0, Richard Lave	eault appeare	d before me, a Notary Public,
in and for the State and Co and executed the foregoing	unty aforesaid, ar	nd acknowledge	d that he free	ely and voluntarily subscribed
and executed the foregoing	, Assignment for	me purposes am	u uses meren	n expressed.
		Gra X	Well	uver
(SEAL)		No	tary Public	ter tan auton and can an annual soft deficit as a state of the state o
	My Commi	ssion Expires:_	augus	t 4 2006
			//	,

PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0969

Serial No.:	29/119,947	Filed:	March 10, 2000
		hyllen	
		Thomas P. Hennessy	
· 1	Executed this	He tay of Apr	<u>il</u> ,2000.
State of Ind	una)	V	
County of Ma	ntgomery) ss.		
On <u>apul</u> Public, in and for t subscribed and exe	he State and County aforesai cuted the foregoing Assignm	Thomas P. Hennessy appe d, and acknowledged that nent for the purposes and t	he freely and voluntarily
	Land	VK. Wellien	er
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
	My Commissio	on Expires: <i>Augu</i>	st 4,2006
	llo	1-live	
•		Chon Tsai	
2	Executed this	de day of april	<u>l</u> ,2000.
State of Ind	(ana)	V	
County of Mon	tgomery) ss.	te.	
On <u>Aphil</u> for the State and Co executed the forego	,2000, County aforesaid, and acknowling Assignment for the purp	ledged that he freely and v	me, a Notary Public, in and voluntarily subscribed and ressed.
	- Jan	N. Wellie	rer
(SEAL)	•	Notary Public	
	My Commissio	n Expires: <u>Jugu</u>	st 4,2006

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/24/2009 **REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0970**